
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATES TO REMEMBER 

2024 

Tues 30th July – Fri 

2nd August 

Grade 4- 6 Cottage by 

the Sea Camp  

Sun 4th August Fundraiser at the Silvan 

Dam – 7.30 am – 2.30 

pm 

Wed 7th August Winter Round Robin – 

Soccer Sports Day at 

Wesburn Park 

Thurs 8th August Grade 4-6 Lilydale High 

School -School 

Production Transition 

Day 

Fri 9th August Grade 5/6 Hooptime at 

Yarra Centre 

Tues 13th August Grade 3/4 Hooptime at 

Yarra Centre 

Wed 14th August School Council Meeting 

7.00 pm on Webex 

Fri 23rd August Curriculum Day (Pupil 

Free) 

Thurs 29th August Father’s Day Stall 

Wed 4th Sept Talent Quest Heats – 

Lunch Time 

Wed 11th Sept Restaurant Day 

Wed 18th Sept  Talent Quest Final – 

11.30 am 

Thurs 19th Sept P-3 Sleepover after 

school 

Fri 20th Sept  P-3 Sleepover Activity 

Day 

 

 
 
AWARDS 

 

 
 

RAPID ASCENT FUN RUN 
FUNDRAISER – SUNDAY 4TH 
AUGUST 

On Sunday 4th August, next term, the 

school council will be running a sausage 

sizzle fundraiser at the Silvan Reservoir.  

We run this fundraiser every year where 

the day starts at 7.30 am through to 

approximately 2.30 pm.  

Parent helpers will be needed either at the 

marquee helping run the sausage sizzle or 

helping the event organisers. The school 

receives $50.00 per helper (from the event 

holders) for supplying marshals and 

checkpoint people. 
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If you can help support the school as 

either a marshal/checkpoint person or help 

at the sausage sizzle, please contact me to 

place your name on the roster. 

Many thanks Damian Tirchett. 

TALENT QUEST 

It is that time of the year again, Talent 

Quest. All students are encouraged to fly 

it alone or team up to enter this year’s 

Talent Quest competition. Acts can take 

the form of song, dance, skit, comedy act, 

magician show, instrumental or other. 

P-6 Heats will be conducted prior to the 

finals. 

Talent Quest Heats: 

Wednesday 4th September 12.45 pm – 

2.15 pm 

Talent Quest Final: 

Wednesday 18th September 11.30 am – 

12.30 pm. 

 

GRADE 4-6 CAMP (TUES 30TH 
JULY – FRI 2ND AUG) 

The Grade 4-6 class travels to Queenscliff 

next Tuesday 30th July through to Friday 

2nd August. 

Mrs Hughes, Mrs Wallace & I will 

supervise our senior students navigate 

activities such as beach golf, creating sand 

sculptures, boogey boarding, fishing, 

attending an indoor bounce centre, paddle 

boarding, and attending a trampoline and 

rock-climbing centre.  

 
 
 
 

CURRICULUM DAY – FRI 23RD 
AUGUST 

Please note that Friday 23rd August is a 

Curriculum Day here at Silvan Primary. It 

will be a pupil free day as staff will be 

attending a Numeracy Workshop by Dr 

Ryan Dunn at Scoresby. Please remember 

to make arrangements for your child as 

there will be no school this day. 

 
RESTAURANT DAY 2024 

This year's Restaurant Day will be held on 

Wednesday 11th September from 1:15 

p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Invitations will be sent 

out mid-August. RSVP and dietary 

requirements are essential for catering 

purposes. Hopefully we will see you 

there. 

 
SCHOOL COUNCIL 

Next school council meeting is 

Wednesday 14th August at 7.00 pm via 

Webex. 

 
BOOK FAIR 

Beginning Monday 9th September and 

continuing through to Friday 13th 

September, come and browse through our 

Book Fair. Checkout assortment of 

products including posters, $ 5.00 book 

boxes, stationery, general stock and 

Whacky packs. 

 

 


